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‘(fﬁSTRUCTIONS FOR_PREPARATION OF _FORM 114 B

. ‘Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
pies to Dbe forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
three copies to Headquarters American Craves Registration Service.

Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
“Quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

. 3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

. 4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, stateme b td this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form da@i aken from, ' If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT

accurate, statement to thls ef‘fect w111 be ma.de“on these forms.
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Date 1st, Julyl9l9.

REPORT OF DISINTERMINT AND REBURIAT.

Remeins of:

Wame COSPER, Homer . ;L‘Tm'nber: 105875
Rank Unkn Organization: @
Disintermient ond Reburial mede by Group Unit
Disinterred (Date) Fror: (Give corplete locotion]
17th, June 1919. [solated Grave

EXFRM 0N, ARDEINES.

35 WE 301.15 E 281.8 T

e —— e
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Reburied (D;Lte) in: (Give complete location) | ymy o
17th, June 1919. Grave 4196 Sec {63 Flot 4 RV

/RGONME AMERICAN CEMETIRY No. 1232.

TDIUGNE, MEISE.

Report as to nature of original burial ond condition of bocdy upon disinterment:
purial poor. Awried in uniform: body badly dec amosed.

“Ins one identification tag found upon the body? o

{hat other rcans of identificotion wore found upon the body? Tone
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3
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Hote:

If upon disinterment, cffeets arc found wpon the bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Bffects Depot direct, os is reguired by C.Q, 170, G.H.0. 1918.,
sfter being cerefully exrmined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
vhereof will be maode and reported to Chief, Graves RFegistration Services
”.H. ROSENTHL
Supervised by . It. Toiss. PERTAEEPO- T Wk o o W
9 10 ey vt L pl < A -
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Gos D 2nd M.G. Bm LHIPERw Homer K, - Pvt 105875
lst Biv

Pri Oaapar was lying in a shell hole the shell struck a tree di-
rectly over him the shell fragments killing him instantly. Plage
hill 240 Meuss Argonne Oet. 8 19018

Informant: ANDERSON, Alfred - Cpl 105?86
o, D 2nd M.G. Bn
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RepLy rerer To QM 293 A-M
Cosper Homer M (MA) July 9 1932

Mrs Jemes Cosper
Spring Green Wis

Dear Madam:

Tl aly of fongrscs of Marceh 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provigion of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question, When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

~

(S Very iy yo 2eckiz a—j

( o% % CHAS. W. DIETZ, \ |
\: &% 2N Captain, Q. M. Corp;gg
\ r' ﬁ "‘.‘_’ r"-a-t =
2 Encls. A e, Koablv sp
5 > p;

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE D *ﬁiﬁé{)w,.lgssq_
Lo (Write answer Here) & A2¢

(Sign here)“LZl)gé7QZﬁtfﬁ4§5 é?dj??kéug ki i




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Cosper, Homer M. (M-A) N Oct. 27, 1931

Mrs. James Cosper,
Spring Green,
Wisa, vd

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in peor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom,

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933, However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

INIREBCYAREEERETO EE_§?§_A_M September 29, 1931.
Cosper, Homer M. (M=A) M

Mrs. James Cosper,
Spring Green, Wisconsin.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

i:iwﬁbwféﬁu&éai§e_fo-ﬁéka é ﬁiigriﬁagé"

in 19329 Vi

{

: }

2. Please state your age,and condition Age 77)?L f’
of health: fHype Mty ptaliNes( Hoalyn ia‘é/

3. Do you spoak English? &M

4. What other language do you speak? %%Zég[szi_

Nt fus e
fis @ZMQ/‘# S ve0 fﬁé P

For The Quartermaster General

/7

Very tru;y yours,
'gl i}‘ Q{A’

é UGHES,
Encl: Captain . M. Corps,
Bnv. Assistant.

e



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

i meriy neren vo QUT2OS7AM June 12, 1931.
Cosper, Homer M. Pvt. (i) .

Mrs, James Cosper,
Spring Green, Wisconsin.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements aré now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the question,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932%
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To bl 295 A-i] ‘ January 19, 1931

Cosper, Homer M. 1232 M

Mrs. James Cosper,
Spring Green,

Wisconsin.
Dear Madam:

In order that the records of this office may be complete
and correct, it is requested that you advise whether or not the late
Private Homer M. Cosper is survived by a éfzgé, and if so, her name
and address.

For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed, here-
with, a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Enclosure " Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope : Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rREPLY RE*ER To QM 293 A-C
Cosper, Homer I 1232=l May 28, 1930.

Mrs. James Cosper,
Spring Green, Wisce

.

Dear Madam:

Arrangemenis are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1231, to ihe cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gsions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

questi&_an. G/Lg—"

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°%
(Write answer here)

: (Sién here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL F 4

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rEFER To QM 293 A-C
Cosper, Homer M. 1232 M,

Mrs, James Cosper,
Spring Green, Wis,

Dear Madam:

& \0\%\.

1929,

QoS
g(_#\—’ 5 19- 30

October 7

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to csmeteries in
Europe by mothers and widews of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between

April 5,

1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-

teries, all nécessary evpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United

States Government,

requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and

submit the results of such investigetion in a report tc Congress not later than

December 15, 1929,

The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages,
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages,

the number of
the numbsr who desire

to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of

the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed

for conducting the pilgrimages,

it is requested that you answer the following

questions by filling cut the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mall in the enclosed envelope which reguires no postage.

1. Do you dasire'to'ﬁéke this pilgrimage if eligible?

G /wm%&//;&mm 8

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage

in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) g@), (No)

(74

3, Have you at any time made a previous visit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- b

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yer) (No) Vi

gy
Age  Health s

Please give your age and state of health,

(Poor)

(Years) 2 (Good)

5. What language do you speak? A

| Bnglish - (Yes) 4% (No)
“other language Jgmif %W
(Bpecify language spoken) =

(s

For The Quartermaster Gpnerking‘

zgmﬁzv

Verjfirufﬁ'youré;i f‘{‘ : X\
N i in
S L% % .A‘\‘.' f“li/v. \““C’MJ\,A)\_}‘.
j SN
Encl, 6 "L JOHM T. HARRIS, .
Act Major, §. M. Corps, \§
Envelope Aggistant,

M7
W



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

IN REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C

Cosper, Homer M.
1232,

Mro James Cosper,
Spring Green, Wisce

Dear Sir:

WASHINGTON

Sept. 6, 1929

gervice man above named.

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29,1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

These addresses are desired with a view to

agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed snvelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, ' Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:
2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman _%%&L&J éﬁ#ﬁﬂ___
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and : 4570i2?f)§
relationship in the space opposite. 2 Z! Z g ! E
3. If survived by gmfidow or :mother does she /¢; sk
[>)
desire to make he p;@qﬁ‘image 74 /Z% %M#__
Fcr *he Quarterm@ater General,
g Very truly yours, '
- - N/ o 4 L N 2 T
2 Incls. Lt p

Act of Congress
Envelope

{ JOHN T. HARRIS,
\| Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aggigtant.



W4R DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFPER TO Q" 293 A-C
cm‘ m’ He ! June 29 1929.

Mre Jumes Cosper,
Spring Green, Wisce

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased socldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late Private Homer Me Cosper, Cosd, 2nd M.G.Bne whose remins ere now
interred in the lisuso~irgonne Ameriomn Cemetoyy, Ronsgne~sous-Montfaucon,
Meuse , Franoe.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled undsr the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pllgrimage, and if sc, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mocther and widew in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitatiors to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowes are entitled to make the pilgrimage. :

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmcther, mother through adoption, or any woman who steod in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alsc requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Por your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



August 12, 1932

()

QU 298 AM

Cosper, Homer M.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OF¥ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Cosper Homer M (MA) July 9 1982

Mrs Jamon Cospey
Spring Green Wis

Dear Madam:

The Aet of Congress of March 2, 1029, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe,

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank gspace
following the question, When you have answered the gueation, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widowas who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a e¢irecu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Agsinstant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933% il
(Write answer here)

(Bign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rerLy rerer o QM 293 A-M

Cosper, Homer M.

0122

(M=4) Ost. 27, 1931

Mrs. James Cosper,
Spring Green,
ﬁiﬂc-

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare, During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrima%ﬁ and appear to have benefited therefrom,

[59]
E  your name is being placed on the list of mothers and

widows 0 arg,eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you chahge your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a PRlgrifiage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you aggise this office in order that arrangements may

be made %or v
o
gg For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

vd



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFer To QM 293 A-M

s September 29
Cosper, Homer M, (MeA) N prembe » 1931,

Mrs. James Cosper,
Spring Green, Wisoonsin,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

I, Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 1932°
2. Please state your age and condition Age}
of health: : Health:

3. Do you speak Engligh?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

Tor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Env . Asslstant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_295_AM

June 12, 1931.
Cosper, Homer M. Pvt, (Med) w i

Mrs. James Cosper,
Spring Green, Wisconsin,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing

either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
ijOIlOWlng the guestion.
T4 o
\__'. (58

—~ “As goon as you have answered the question, please sign your
i name and refurn aPIS sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires n§:posthe Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

b =
3QThisc%etter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not‘make§§ pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and ag% not ¢making the journey in 1931.
(@]
' For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°
Write answer here

Sign here



QM 203 2~ Janmuayy 19, 1951
Cosper, Homer K. 1232 M

lrs. Janes Cosper,
Spriag Green,
Wisconsin.

Deer MNedam;

In order that the reecords of this office may be complete
end earrect, it is reguested that you advise whether or not the late
Privete Homer M, Cosper 1= arvived by & widow, and if so, her nsme

and eddreas.
For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed, here~
with, a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

R. E. mu ]
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Ansistant,

¢ Uiy




WAR DEFPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON "
{

IR PErTYARErERkrof QMY OSNASE {

Cosper, Homer He. 1232~ flay 28, 1930.

Mrse Jomes Cosper,
Spring CGreen, Wisce.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommcdations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of thie
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential. }

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant, 1

.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° O A
{Write answer here)

- {Sign ﬁere}



Sy _ b4 . i Jih
WAR BEBARTMENT
'OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
) VIASHINGTON i

In repiy refer to. QM 293 A-C

Cosper, Homer Hs 1232«H Harah 25, 19*3(?;’

lirs, James Oosper,
opring Groen,

woREaRdem:

- “Phis letter, which contains general information regarding the
- pilgrimage to ‘the cemeteries of Hurope, is being sent to each mother and
‘widow who Hag expresséd @ desire to make the pilsrima, e during the
calendar year 1930, ."The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the' Pilgrimage Regulations, & copy of which is enclosed here-
withy In dddition'to’ the: information shown id the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected

50

: | s
&£ [

with the pilgrimages ™ ( & .

©'r Formal invitations are being extended to each mosher and widow
who has expressed a'desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. In so
far: as practicable, thaese invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping.the women from edch state together' and the order in which the
invitations; to the women from. the  several states are issued is based on a

drawing by .lot, which was held.about,one month ago, Inclosed with each

‘invitation is & card for acknowledgment and it is quite inportént that
“you accept .QI;.,:i‘r‘l,qclzfi':_né'f‘this invitation promptly in“order thaet the neces-
< sary ra.:i._]rqgﬁr}',;; 'ét’ef&iﬁbhip and hotel reservations uay be arranged. The
.| eovermment will’defray gll the noosssary expenses of the pilgrimage,
" including railrbad:farey hotol accommodations, stesiship fave and all
- other incidental expensese: It will not provide anything other than the
' 'necessary, expenses’so that you should bring with you such funds as you
- may desire to Use for makingismall purchases and £4 otlhor uses distinct—
ly of a personal’ na-iluis;. - S . T S
. Arrangements have béen made with thé American Railroad
Association whieh assuros uUs the united support and cooperation eof all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the mévenent to end from
New York City, The lécal tickot agent will secute your railroad eand
slecper ticket and will make the mecessary pullman Treservations. RBefore
your departure fram your home we will mail you a chetk, sufficient to
bay for your meals ‘and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York, Your railroad tiecket will provide for'a round’ trip from your home
to Newy York and upon arrival in New York the army ©fficer in charge of

¥

the New York office $1ll collect the roturn trip 51‘»_@;..&11& hold it until

your return to New Yqrk from Burope, _
Gl S e g
Upon, arrival in New York, you will be met %ﬁ% army officer
' il L ¥ { AN A

30/994/ B R R e



and escorted to a Yirst class hotel where reservations have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage
has been engaged for Europe. All of the women making this trip will be
provided with cabin class accommodations aboard siteamers which means thatb
from two to four will be quartered in the same stateroom. If you have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

The ocean voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each parfty will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a spscial train to Paris where
first class hotel accommcdations have been reserved. The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. On the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier. In the
afternoon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical inlerest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been 8o
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in cage of illnegs
or other unavoidable cauge it will not bs possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorigzing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

Army officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
gee that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die to their homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage Turnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency.
Medical care will he provided by civilian agencies. If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or

C



by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office.

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly’ yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant,
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY reFer o QM 293 A-C : October g, 1929.
Cosper, Homer M, 1232 M,

Myrs, James Cosper,
Spring Green, VWis,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necespary é&xpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the resulte of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of.
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and planes completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930°? : (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)

5, What language do you speak? ; Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Enel, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelops Agsistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

Cosper, Homer M. Sept. 6, 1926
1232»

My, Jemee Cosper,
Spring Green, Wisc.

Dear Sirs

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29,1529 making inguiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sone
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following gquestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter t¢ this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage®

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: B SOV.IR

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRI1S,

Act of Congreas Major, @. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEpLy rerer to QM 293 A-C

“Cosper,; Homer M. June g2g, 1929.

Mro James Cosper,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited tc the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929 6 entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marinee of the Americen
forces now interred in the cemeteries cf Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of thies office show that you are the father of the

late Private Homer M. Cosper, CoeD, 2nd M.G.Bn. whose remins are now
interred in the ieuse~frgonne Ameriomn Cemetory, Romagne~sous-iontfeucon,
Meuse , France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a mother or widow who is entitle¢ under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitatiors to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage. '

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which definee the termes “"mother” and “"widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mothar through adoption, or any woman who gtood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship ie requested.
If he was survived by a widow who haes since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Por your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Apggistant.



Qi 293 CeR

Sent. 12, 1923.

Mr. James Cesper,

Spring Green,
Wis.

Dear Sir:

The QuartermePieiradendipabridsitespey Comaninforapd fhehihbe
MMW ig Grave 7, Row 28, Block H, Meuse-Argonns Awerican
Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meunse, France. '

This is one of the permenest Américan military cemeteries to be
nainteined by this Government in Europe, BEach grave will be merked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,
division, organization, date of soldier's death and, State from which .
he came, Headstones will be placed at all graves in conngction with
the improvement work now in progregs, as soon as possible and without,
weiting for special mction or request on the part of relatives,

_ You are asgured in effeciingirémovélqugﬁhé remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty, The grave of the deceased will

be perpetually maintained by this Government in a manner befitiing the
last resting place of our heroes,

Very truly yours,

in B. W. CH7AL,
Assiatant, |

Z8

23 /592 /ARK
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I Tl

; 055875
(Surnaime. J‘ (Christian name in full.) (Army serial ny )
Sy, Co D 2 JiG Bn

; (Rank and c'rg mization.)
State your relationship to the deceased j 7§ L /}M/,7

Do you desire the remains brought to the [United States? - Z/ﬂ

> T
(Yes or no.)

Cosper, Homer 1l

In #.1f remains are brought to the United States, do you u 70
wish them interr ed in a national cemctorv’? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should belsent:

) })//W%i // 17/ 4 /2 ﬂ%g
“é

(Na ne of person to receb: rema’nsy)

‘ 59 /g "lT‘\yyr(\\ < of Mifo.) / (Telegraph om,ee)

(Number and street.) ) ((115 or L0) 1. (St

f)/“uz//( /"z//(/imy 9 wz

e i
(Number and street or rural route.) (Cxly town, or poql oflice. ) (bLate )
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

(Sign hcro) r/@//ku




G/

= > s
2 M
.u =
s\




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA |~

File # 66568

1. LocaTrox InpEx CARD:

(@) Name . COSPER,-Homer, M. . Ser. No. 105875 _____
TYP. hmp
() Rank .. P¥ta Organization _C0e Do 2nd. M.G. Bn. —
KRS
(c) Date of death .__10-8-18 - (d) Cause of death _______-_.Ig_[_‘%_ _________________
II. RearstraTroN CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loec., Ind., Inf.): 2
(@) Grave No. .__196 Row ._____ AP o) e o S i Secri —0i& & TYP. hmp

(b) Emerg. Address_ James Cosper, (Pather) Spring Green,Wis.

Bl 2008 (2-13->0 Coadine U T S M MR e =5
IIT. lti‘*i'les of soIdi/xQdﬁné fp(m)/ cqﬂtqéix Ais;asg{s ./</ _____ ) _______________ C KR(?_’

IV. A. G. O. Disrosrrion CARD: Date of receipt _________ B8 S ol Rl T
(@) Name \\\ N (NG S e b : x\» A% ) Rela.tionship -fj/_\‘_&k—‘k-/\i‘\_%rmw.m“-- .....
© Address o jﬁ‘z‘“ « - VN SUNY) 2T VR
(@ Remains to bo brought to U. 8.0 > ___ e ©

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. &\\ _____ A0 MN 4

e LW ——

- 6"#3}_ e '55& L sl VISR

(9 Disposétion‘iﬁéﬁriiétibﬁé if not .iarought GORWRRSEE Bt o e G R
Examiner’s Initials ... lo0, ¥ Date .. T et I , 192/

V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from ...

______ 2 £ 30 e doteditec®. . 0% .l e PSR

confirming request in Par. IV uitenr e U9 above, or requesting thet .. . . ‘. ..
Examiners Initials . o2 Dafefet-nr T e e T , 192

VI. G. R. S. FiiEss, CORRESPON’DENCE\—S]JOWS as follows\:_' fileedin ool f.'. .......... ey i;k d_“:_Uf:'_‘_' __________

________ J Q“,ﬁ_j,:.-:-_‘_-;.---_---: \QT3 vy .,-f._\.}\i.\_ L s Dl 2 =N

& & Jie ¢ ,_\_H_f\’?l.x_u _______ C {',' T ONE e -
: o U \

()R Cancellation merhos roferred toff S0l Tassm awr 5.0 vo 0 W e Gae s ORISR el SRS
. e e =0 -
Examiner’s Initials _______._ = i e SDATELE Skl Lo 1{92 |

COUNTRY PRANCE Ceaerery No.

G. R. 8. Form No. 115 :
Amended April 6, 1920 i)

'—-W




VII. G. R. 8. Form No. \1~14 ma.dé -;----——--—77 ________________________________ , 192
Typed by ) , Checked by ... : e M i -, 192)
VIII. FinaL AcTiON: ?)
i o 192 pECEIVED

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

letter on -_MAY_- o e
g e % SEA92— 1 N 24 1021
a8k kdo be-reuenggsc o) SR SRR L - N R

Cemeterial Division

---------------------------------------------------------- i - - Ovenens Project Soab-Section




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION__Romagne, Cemetery #1832,
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE_Qet, 11th, 1921,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT . g ,

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
L., Neme, COSPER, Homer M. HOFNETT | - A CRei = o s AP B P
e e L i vt el I N S e - e
3. Bomlks o« p by wonme <% g SO RATKL v . mBoaten
4. Ovge_.. . BB IGEL nevnre: 115l S s - T s S 3 el
B Dilivg - cate A e 14. (a) D.D. B N
6. C.D Bl o (b) D.B. No discrepancies. .. __

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Graye No. . ... 1965 s, See.z i 63 =T B GEavoRNoas o . SECTES RS
8 Blobmes - cap T BOW> scsts Ay oo ek A5l T S ROWE b ke
9. . %5 aREy fos = o 17. No disorepsnciese. . ...............

18. Cemetery jense~Argonne AmeraCty.. 19. Commune or town _Romagme/s/Montfaucon

20. Dept. or County _+ ;. = Meuse 21. Country France ‘ d

_______________________________________________

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. 1232 _Sec,.63

23. Disinterred (Date) Qet. 11, 1921, By _.Ha B« Strong.

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name _Homer II Caosper . . _______ SelraleNo e e L L s, TR
e R o S ann e e Organization__ Co D _2nd 1L G Ba
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? Ye On body? Yes (Plague)

S
...... . W&)/ﬁ/wwyu P

Signature Junior Technical Assistant
We DaWWllSON,

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).: .
Pert of original cross found on body reading"Homer 1I". Plagque
and_tag on peg. over hody agree with Gns records sud are attached to body.
27. Condition of body __Badly decomposged; features unrecognizable,

28. Nature of burial Pine box, uniform snd burlap,

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________

29. Any discrepancy noied upopn examination of body, as compared with G,R.S, records

quoted above? __________________________________________ i fopalzioli. .. St 0 (e SNSRI I :

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date  0ct,.11,1921... BY. H.H.Strong. .. |
~.BLl. Casket sealed by ..______. B M. OSROnge ... e e SRR AT, |
Ty r—— ‘ ‘
o BY Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) 177‘3 e e |

He E. Strongs

MMB



——T S~
LI

34.

35.

36.

Y actual mar

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector___(Ggo.C.Blan

kiné of box.)% Box No. C=9693

I hereby certify that all the Toregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision a
is correct.

e 7

ey /Bl

one.

..........................

nd that the report above

37,

38.

40.

41.

42.

43.

Shipped from point of Operétion: (Date)

To point of Concentration

~Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

Received: Date _

(Name )/
Signature Shipping Officer

------------

GURSL Representative

Reinterred. Mewse-Argoune Cemetery #1832, | Oet. 11, 1921,

(Date)

Grave No.___ﬁgw__a_ﬁ,___._ﬁ_l_g_g_k____I@___G;:a.ve Y » Section

G.R.S. Representati
hed

amgs W, Younger,i?

_______________________ A S mm——————



Coneentration,

\

SRSt Homm Siios 168 Place ....... NP B e o

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 14, 0o, 13, 19200

1. REMAINS OF........... COSPER, Homer M, ~ ~ ~~ SegriaL NumsEes.. . 1968756 .

RANK..... E¥%é. . . .  ORGANIZATION..........S08 De 2nd M.G.Bog * .- ° .~

2 Disinterred (date) : . > &5 : " - From (give complete location) :

e ety v s el i by Umtﬁeczo.

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
Meuse-Argonne Cemetery #1232, '

5 0cta A1 210980 O e it e ROW 28 Bloak H o Grave: T b

By : Group....Reburial. Squad,..... Unib...........cconiinioionn. - Nature of reburial . gnlined. -
— as}.é%—r——.

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

woodenboxanﬂburlapnndunlfOMubadlydecomxnosed,featuresnotrecoe:mzablea

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.......Riaque. .. On grave marker ?yes.

(b) Other means of 1dent1fxcat10n found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

' Part of orﬂginal eross found. on body reading "Homer M“ P__J_z_a__.gge and tag on peg over

; body agree mth G.R.o._ records and are ‘attached to body.

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying 1tems PaB 4 Bylas 15 ,5 F.
13 decayed roots.

(a) Height (actual measurement) ..impossible to. determine,

(b) Weight (estimated)....EO ... oo

(G B o) el M i 7 N S e A R

OGS e R s
- Characte}'is’gics do
(@) Hiainions fa6e=R0lon ... .0 f e RO b i s
Locatmndo
Quantlty T . S i L SR D

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts)..... AR e o S T P

22 23 24 25 26 27

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of CaSUAILY) ...l oo s oo iinisins

Py T T P e e P P P e O TR P TR LTS

o ,\L’;_.'_/

7. Disinterment 7 b

supervised by ... Yo % PPEOVE Geo. C. Bland lst it J,.M.C.
N0 btrongo (Title).... R
g

8. Reburial / ] g/ywu’w Zip e A=
supervised by . ....-... ¥ 'M. B/ éﬁe{lﬁ, Approfed : ....emes. My Younger,t/ |

(Title)......Captadn, QMC, ..

_/
{




INSTRUCTIONS .FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form f-a, reporting reburial locations, To be_‘
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of id entlfxcatlon on body. o

1. Show sold:er 8 name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom dlsmterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. ; <

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of rcburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.:

P (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
*“ Yes ™ or “No”.

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body,
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in 1dent1fymg the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body descrlptmn are very important and should be very complete.

- The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teethtobe accoun-

ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in'both upper and lower j jaws,
the teeth are arrauged symmetrlcally on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth); bicuspids (chewing tecth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and ‘findmgs charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bmdge work,

fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any defoimity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH...................All teeth missing through dpreviou,s extrac- TOOTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by 4 u TO0TH MISSING
rlecant wounds) should be scratched out, ' %@
thus' % 7z )
7
CROWNED TEETH ................ Block in solid the crown of tooth {label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
BRIDGE WORK ...............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus : ;
w;;a FILLING GOoLD FILLING
FILLINGS ........cccooooocveieeen....Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- oLD FiLLine GOLD FILLING
7 sible (block in and label gold, silver, G°‘-°F LLING
cement), thus : L]
AVITY ; DECAYED
5 q : : : " S2 QECAIED DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) ............Outlmilocatlon and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the per:son ayygowng

same. - / }’,/»;’ A ‘5
8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person appro?{ g{JE sff [ 1 .‘:‘; ‘
g | :’.,; AUG 24 1
£
b ST » = ! '—“'?"‘/
A \;.



| cLASS OF SERVICE [SYmMBOL

~G
Telegram S I E
Day Leiter Blue &%\a
Hight Message Nite WESTERN UNII]N
Night Letter NL

i# none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
waords) this is a telegram. Other-
wiseits character is indicated by the

“symbol appearing after the check, NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT

CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL
Telegram
Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite

Night Letter

N L

|
1
|

if none of these three symbnls-l

appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other-
wiseils character is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check,

RECEIVED AT

B15CAU 22 COLLECT GOVT NL
SPRINGGREEN WIS 13

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
HOBOKEN NJ

1921 JUN 13 P 34'

p23 2

—

oy )
i

2 ")
N g

IT IS MY DESIKE THAT REMAINS OF HAMER C COSPER SERIAL ONE NAUGHT FIVE

EIGHT SEV@ FIVE BE LEFT IN FRANCE
J AMES COSF‘ER.

i‘l
\_,_,J
eFv






G. % 8. Fc"o%-nmNo 120 1232- Sec 63~ 33 abg

(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921)

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
. At CEMETERIAL DIVISION
‘« i3 noty&no +iece the WASHmGTON
pody has a.rru'ed in U B

=
L el

UN 101
FROM: Ch;lef Cemetenal D1v1310n O Q M. G. JUN-L0192
To: ur, Jq.meu coeper Spri.ng Green, Wis,
Sumsmor: Remains of __..B¥t,. omar. M. Cospar, Ser. No. 105876, Co. D, 2nd M.GeBn,

The records of this office show that you have requested that the Body of the above-named __spldiey .

be returned to the United States and shiopped %o you_at Spring Green, WisCs.

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make correctlons ON reverse slde of this
sheet.

The nearest next of km may choose between, (1) return of the body to any a&dresam phe United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlmgton, Va., or any other National Cemetery, éﬁf@)ﬁ)ody to
remain in Europe. -

By authority of the Quartermaster General. = . 7 vt

%
% FROFOSED CABLEGRAMNQ: 340 TOBUROPE-BGH TG HE AT lEﬂLﬂ Giolo ﬁ Q. ir. c.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of tﬁ}{'p

DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these Telatives are STILL
LIVING.

=t |
L
v

‘ G 1K1
< . Lo 192
Wad doldiar sismisdd /L0 o
NAME OF— NO, AND STREET. . TOWN. STATE.
Soldier’s widow ..
L s sl s s el -t | R IPNERORL L B D e ot s M e i L iz
Saldierarehildran:iciPin . o adindl o o nanet - o on ol = st SRSt G VRS STTSR LS L SN L B LAk s

(Name oldest first,) 7, - 7 %L b A
o ' ‘)b‘-l-%- T o o 5P

Brothers.
(Name old-
est first.)

Sisters.
(Name old-
eat firat.)

Dato - paal L3 12 ______________

Address_-_ 2 4./_&._01 %-M—’--ﬁ—u s Relatlonshlp____'_a £

IMPORTANT —CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out, this paper. T80 (ovER.)



,, J
I, the undersigned, am the j af//t.? A/

LN L and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
(Relationship.)

goldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz: R T
(Strike out all except the one sEowing the disposition desired. ) RECEIMED

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

JUN 2 4 1621

2—Feo-be-returned-to-the T Si-and-shipped-to—_ .

(Name.) \ 'Y Ny
: Cemeterial Division
A % - TSRS, ] YO SRR ST s T | TR T B i R e L am e . Q 2 .
_(R. R. station.) S : » Chgticas Project-SubsSectio
s 3—La-bereturned-to-the- U Samd buriedim——__ B National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature ?7/ N Lo AL QH

-------------------------------------------------- ‘-/- = Dt

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery. '

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED: BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in ,the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet. ;

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living néar you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper. AT ONCE and mail to this office. = ~rr < (o8 e 0 o e e

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

[]

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under on opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given ahove will make decision. Y b Ok THE THN 3—7860

ot



4

e oL Station Date , 192
B-20-21 |
I}?{EPOR’I' OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY
DISINTERMENT
COMPARATIVE REPORT
Eecord‘s Office Chief G. R. 8. Discrepancy found upon examination of body.
1. Namo .. COSPER, Homer M, T e RS
2 Nane RN . . o TGN Qb e s i Bl e i
3. Rank _2¥%s 2 ke bl o o
4. org_-__-_99_1-_3_.__3_&!‘_1___![9__-39; ............... 13. Org.- - g
5.D.D._10=8-18 . RIS A0 S A e A
6. C. DN T A LI Y SRR Jp 55 () E DB d, e el . MUERCN STy &
Discrepancy found wpon disinterment. 9
7. Grave No. ﬁ_________l_'_g__g_ _________ Sec. ___-§§ _______ 15: GrayorNOs = sosscon o —- oo s [T S—
8. Plot _______________---_! ____________ Row. e 165 Ploti coouvoseee e e e i{ow _______________
O 3 kb = B SERN L oo e o T e o S O T SRRSO *
18. Cemetery ___.____.__.. ‘_‘_ ?8.0_590@_!!_‘999 . Bt M ece o ki e
19. Commune or town..__. u“?'i-_(?;‘_‘_ég_?ﬁig_?!!!:__5.‘?.‘?‘.'??.&!’.‘29!‘..-_ ________________________________
20. Department or county ___________.______._. E.D.BG\“;‘ ’ : = b o ERE
i ok Pramoe, |\ ¥ 2. G R.S. Headquarters Code No. 1238800, 63
23. Disinterred srus-cus T - f,, ..... Dot bt Beie ot e e e
24, Inscription [Name - . _.__ T ii TR S SRR SerialdNo o il R
gTaveOII;arker Ra,nk_u ‘ip‘.réalpization _________________ Lt s
25. Was identification disk found on grave ma\z“kel-‘:?z ............................... Onsbdy fe e ity o e
\
Sk e ONEVERE e

\ / Signature of Junior Technical Assistant.
\ /

= o

(The following space is'resérved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves Registration Service.)
] 8—7727

- RECEIVED

JUN 2 4 1921

g
{

& 3
Overseas P : -
werseas Froject oub-Se

Se0. 63-Cable Ref, No., B33, i

@SP SS
FILE COPY |

(OVER)



PREPARATION WE

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disk or other means of identification on body,

give descriptiox{ of body in detail).._______ - MRS s R e
27. Condition of body.. Da  GERARTESe - Sng op Ao MRes T G,
28, Nature of burial_______.______ an e e O S Ao gk oo L e .

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G. R. S. records quoted above?

30. Body prepared and placed in casket_____ e = AR e § L]
31. Casket sealed by - 0 - = 3 £ 2S5 Bepass TR
\ Signature of Embalmer (Supervisor)____.. = 2 e et ey
SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. __._____ M e o
Name.. Homer H, Cosper Serial No 1088978 .. ... .
32. Designation of body : ‘
[ Rank. o BBy -0 naiis Organization . G0. 1, 808 M/G Bn,
33. CoNsiGNEE—Name __..._James _Cosper, . e s el o8 LA SR NR
Address _______________Spring Qreen, Wis, (Exp.,% Tele.) . ... ...
34v (laskebiboxed and imarked. o=l o s T e 1)) RO G S

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and acecomplished under my immediate
supervision and that the report above is correct.

Signatme of G. R. S. Inspector == e e el T

36. Remarks st walemetsaecaslodd ok e et e

37: Shippedifrom-eBmetery sz fmuer co e - sen st oo To--__________-______“__4_4,___M_________:_-

(Date.) (Point of concentration.)
Convoyer. e SignatifeShippinpi@ffeers = .~ = o
38. Received at point of COTICOI AT ON s a1 oAt it e S MRS SR o e E e s
(Date.) s
- Signature,Receiving Officer-c—ccccooo oo .o e LRy PP v e
39. Shipped from point of eoncentration- ... .. et S s e
ate.
To = Convoyer - - N R Pr SRR LT VS
(Port.)
- Signature:Shipping-Officer zczzzzzmacasiroecn. o san it Scccm s e e il . Ens
40. Received European port S S AR SRU NSRS SRS SR 1) NSy e SUBNSE SISO Au OO SR
(Date.)
Signaturesof{G. R, S: Representative s e ol o 8 A
41% Shipped foz_feoe s fa o = = CONMEWIEWE On__ £ 2 RSl
(U. 8. port.) (Boat.)
Date Convoyer o teee s S ol S o e = VR e AP RE T [
(Signature of Shipping Offlicer.)
42 Rocelvedsse 120 208 Byl R S oD e RETn U Ve e S T M e
(Date.) (Signature.)

43. Shipped to destination. S = (Bl {0r- B xpressiOrder Nb. o - iorrasdionn it S
4 Date.

Cc')nvoyer e A g R L ) Shipping Qfficor®e=e= - &~ oe =



G.R.S. FORM 129
Transmittal Supplementary Advice
Hoboken to Washington

WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
HOBOKEN, N. J.

June 15th=1921

94

=

&

4

Alg |

1921. .f3

From: Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey.

To: Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C.

Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning:

Name Cosper, Homer M, Ser. No. 1058756 _
Bé.nk Private Organiza‘bion Co. ..De, 2nd :‘EQG‘GB!}-Q QQ\\
7
2-580, 63 25 - &
Cemetery No.lzs“ S Cable Reference No. (Sheet No.) % e
\
S
M ! .
Request shown below dated Jue 14th-1%1 is latest in this case: o
Name of Relative Return Remain Special Eg:f
______ Sl by o \
N
to in 2
FRAIE. Q
\
Widow G
hildren {
Childre E%Q
Guardian o
Father Mr, James Cosper, Spring Green, Wisconsin.
Mother
Brother
Sister
Others

Body ®6-becshippeacteroor for interment in: P.lAeCo

~Letter ubékﬁ'lgal forwarding advice to Europe dispatched

5-744 EB

1921.

?j@

Wag_'pantoadyy

910
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e (e b T LR g o

?"'L"fr WA i -




G.R.S. FORM 129
Transmittal Supplementary Advice
Hoboken to Washington

WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
HOBOKEN, N. J.

Jung 15¢h-1521
1921.

From: Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey.
To: Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C.
Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning:

Name " Qosper, Homer M, Ser. No. __lQ5a7H
Rank - BERvete Organization Cn. Ds, 2nd MeGeBhe
1238=-500, 63 33

Cemetery No. Cable Reference No. (Sheet No.)

Ju -1
- %4£h s is latest in this case:

Request shown below dated

Name of Relative Return Remain Special
to i
Frams.

Widow ; i

R ChRIVel)
Children

JUN 24 1921
Guardian : N24
Father Mr, Jaxes Cosper, Spring Green, Wisconsin. (k”‘“fﬁ ?wé"",

-Ovenear ProferrSub-econ =

Mother MAILED. «
Brother
Sister
Others

Por for interment in: __RaAels

M1 ) A
¢

Cable '

4£un£u;C;3¢g¢4¢ga? 1921 forwarding advice to Europe dispatched __________ 1921.
adtt

8-744 EB

¥ ¥ ’ ;’j d . > ":l‘ { 21/ A






1252 S56Cs68=85

June 18, 1921,
File No. 29248 ComsDiveCOTsBra

Re: CQosper, Homer is; Pvi.,
gerial Fusber 1085876,
Goe Dy énd MaeGe Blke :
Nur. Jemes Cospay, :
Spring Green, Wisconsine

Daar f%ir:

Your telegram and shipping inguiry deted Jume 15, 1R1,
reqesting that the remaing of the decessad soldier named above
be left in Prance have been forwarded to the Oemeterisl pivision,
0ffice of the Quartermaster General, Weshington, D. G., for
necessary actiony

It is reguestoed that nny' furter commnicat ioms con=
cerning the dsposition of the remmims be addressed %o that office
for raply.

The nap-.rimnt desires to express ite sympathy in your
lmmt.

W anthord ty of the Quartermester Genaynly

Re He SHARKON,

Captain, Q. e mi
Officer in Ohnrge.

o

P, Co PALIAS
wen/om I‘&ﬂ‘" M;hillh
o ' RECEIVED
JUN 24 1921

Cesmeterial Division
Ovesseas Project Sub-Section



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

8
I. Locarion Inpex CARD: Pile { 66866
() Name COSFER, Homer, M. Sor. No, JOBRYR
; D
(b) Rank Eﬂ? ------ Organization GO'D'_‘?I?GTH.S}S_BE'. _________ TY-pi _________
(c) Date of death 2078=28 0 ek oig N e o

(a) Grave No, _1:9.6 _______ e S R 1 . PR Sec. 6_1‘:? _____ TYP. hmP _________
Jomes Cosper, _Father) Spring Green,Wis.

B e e o SR i
I11. Fﬁes of soZdjaé y’ﬁg Aoﬁmdi!eages/ﬁ-[. _________________ ot o oo [T S W CKR. C@Zg

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

; cablelonis == = o , 192 |
V. Folowing advice forwarded to Europe by I ‘ i 1 MAY 28 1q91
é 3 letter of transmittal on ... ________ SECSI P | , 192
Par, 1 Yo ho returnsd. St B N DR Y 3.
/i N ; l 2
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., _________ FE’UN‘"AT'TQ?E ____________________________ , 19

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relatiopship and name.

}._,_‘. /5 2/ E = 614/

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. e , 192

COUNTRY CEMETERY NO: - e A SHRET NG s, | SR : ‘

G.R. S. Form 115-A b
Angust, 1920 3—8020

ANy
.‘14—3“\ — W

|
PRAJICE 1232 Sec. 62 33 I
|
J






osusST AT MADE

e S Ve s WAR DEPARTMENT NN
NU\I ig 1Y ’-:’Lffm of the Quartermao't{el aneral of the Army

é é\_:’[/ f(“ Washj%nguon‘

o

G R S,Form 8-V« A % ,\__}{ 4

Information requested of A.G.O. %h\%&\ v.Date October 27-21

File No, =20@85™ Registration, :h“\jﬁ

From; The Quartermaster General, U. S, Army, (Cemeterial Division)

To; The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W,,Washington, D,C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S. : :

1, It is requested that the items checked belew be completed, Request
confirmation of all 1nformat10n shown, ;
- 7 A _pa i . gt

fsurname cooper ....... Fn Dﬂ.te of deatn C‘: ‘rr O-‘ 4
b. Chr‘is‘tian riame Homer M, g. Cause of de&th }—‘:“ <
" '..) u ¢ R -
¢, Serial Number e @ he  Authority (C.0.#) D&Y
) T " o

L <,J
d, Organlzatlonco- D. Ts4—Brig.ll.G. i Emergency address/ﬂff‘“'vl’i_

e, Renk Py, L7 JmufRelatlonshlp .\,f*gAQi,
BODY DESCRIPTION : ' DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Servzce Record) (See Physical report of

exemination prior to enlistment)
a. Age of enlistment . % ;
| O

b, Color of eyes @7,¢%*ﬁyh:\ '
; g &5 B ' 6liba 3.2 1 2845617 8.
¢, Color of hair L. upper right ,uppor left |

8, Strike out teeth missing

d, Height p87654321123456%78

;;ﬁ;' lower rlght -~ lower left

e, Weight

f, Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

H, L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U,S.A,
TERY NO: BN :
CEMETE b ﬂ N g’/tm.._m,__m%
SHEET NO: BT ey SO e s
TYPED BY: 8. 'S R 1sty/ Lieut, i, m.c. Vas Ao Go 0, |
a9 INT i f
5/3310/LML un\f - e 2l 2



ADDRESS REPLY TO o

DIRECTOR GF PURGHASE

MuNITIoNs BUILDING

e s

.
.

No:s
From:
T

* Bubject:

L
Sy
(R e o
1 »
i
b e
vl >
S !
‘
LA v
SRt T

WAR DEPARTMENT _
PURCHASE, STORAGE, AND TRAFFIC DIVISION
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE

.

WASHINGTON g 2 VT
i .!.:
LE ] " 'l' [ 3 t
sbsery, . Rt 3
'r,‘f}\ f
A
\
3 il i
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s S
|

o8 xade

Pile Ho. 293.8 Oé:l- Dive = *6&8 ‘GOBPQI'. Homer Ho) J
From; 0.4.M.Ge Cometerial pivision, Jammry 25, 1921. 7o. The Adjutant
General of the Army, 6th & B St8ey NHe Wayp Washington, D. C.

11 Retwmd. The records of this office do not afford
any information relative to the meme of the Chaplain or Burial

H. L. ROGERS, ' :

Quar termaster (emeral, U, 5, Army,

~2 s'.,,/,-’:
373 ® (//‘; VA d 4
gg M. K. GEELEY, FVE

Capta W[l.c.
/,,

Inv. SeSoe
Inve & Adje

MAILED
AN B 1921

G.R-S.



201 (Casper, Fomor i ) WD 5th Inde YIC/EG 2-207
War Bapa.rmnt,j..ﬁ.(}.,' January 17,1921 - %o Suardermasien-Gensral of ths Arngy,

Vaghington, D.C.

17 practicable, this office will be advissdl the name of Chapiain who turied
Homer %. Cosper, #105875, Private, Company D, Znd duaehine Gun Eattalione

By order of the Secratary of larg

{

* s
L i B '{:f
n f ": '-..L, =

fac® 3oL ae
- . S ] s
’ \L ‘a.'“j-f a q
L = 4
- -

ke

-

L Zrwin,
Adjutent General

P A
e %



i

i qiha

Tou-8 2T\ Bl 33 @i { ol tomoll ;weqeed) £0S

VORA S T lsxenedwednemeBmedt of ~ [500,5 vremasy e +Coedgdmonicagel o !
ol Juigeldedy

Boitud ofw alafgedd Yo oren eft bealvbs of [fiw eoi¥e mid oldavisostq 11
sitolisddad aud onldesk Bul Q Tmeqmo’ | sdevivd ETRR0TH L1050l ¥ w@mpeH

O e T8 Yo yraie49ed odd o weiwo @

JStweei
s - Isveuod Iosdelbi

s {
|
#
|
‘ ¥
\ I'; ]
%
Ty ‘,‘:
Lo % -".Q-?.'.!‘:E'"g 7
At | ] ' o
AW s |
i
.




Lorxy

201(Cosper, Homer M.) WD grd Ind. VJC/EG 2-207
War Departmeut, A.G.0., January 5, 1921 - To Commanding Officer, 2nd Machins
Gun Battalion, Camp Dix, N.J. :

Keferred for search oft he records of Company D and Headquarters
Company for any record of effects in the case of Homer M. Cosper, #105875,
Private, Company D, 2nd Machine Gun “attalion.

0fficers and members on duty with organization at time of soldier's
death will also be interviewed far the desired infomuation.

By order of the Secretary of Ware.
(signed) I, Irwin,

Adjutant General.

4th Ind.

C.0.2nd Machine Gun Battalion, Camp Dix, New Jersey, January 7th, 1921- To:
War Department, A.G.0. ‘

l. There are no records on file in this office to show that there
were any personal effects of t he above m.med man.

2. All officers and men of this arganization who could probably

have any knowledge on the desired informstion have since béen discharged
from the service. ;

(Sigmed) A. M. Wheeler,
A.M. WHEELER,

( No officer available in Bn) 1st Sgt. 18th M. G. Co»
On S.D. arranging records.



COPY.

201(Cosper, Homer M. )WWD 1lst Ind. VJC/EG 2=207

War Depzrtment, A.GO., Decembes 22, 1920 ~ To Chief, Effects Bureau, Ft.
Jay, Governors Island, New Yark.

This office will be advised of any records of effects in tho
case of Homer M. Gosper, 105875, Private Company D, 2nd Machine Gun
Battalion, who was killed in action October 8, 1918. The records of Lost
Baggage Branch will also be searched for information desired.

By arder of the Secretary of L I
S T 4

Adjutant General.

201, (Cosper, Homer M.) 2nd Inpd. EB=EB
E.B, glt/dj

Officer in Charge, Effects Bureau, Hoboken, N. J., December 24, 1920,
To: The Agjutant General of the Army, Washington, D. C.

l. Infarmation is furnished that a thorough search of
all recards on hand in the Effects Bureau, which include those of
Bffects Depot, Base Section #l, amd the Lost Bagzage Branch has been
made but there is no record of any effects for Private Homer M. Cosper,
Company D, 2nd Machine Gun Battalion, in these files.

(Sigred) Henry A. Bootz,

HSNRY A. BOOTZ, ¢/
lla jor, Infentry.



ClOREY:

293.8 Cem, #66568 COSPER, Homer M,

Spring Green, iWis.
Nov. 20, 1921.
Adjutant General of the Army,

'\;fa.shington, DaC s

Gentlemen:

Will you please give us details of
the death and disposition of effects in the case of Homer
M. Cosper #105875, Coe "D", 2nd iie Ge Bne, who was killed
in action Oct. 10, 1918,

Information was given Gove by Alfred
Anderson Co. "D",2nd Me G Bn, now at Camp Dix, N. J.

We especially desire a wrist watch
- given him by us. Not for its value but on account of its
association with Homer., Also a picture of a young lady,
Miss Delia Heed, as name may be on it. Anything you could
get would be greatly appreciateds

Thamking you in advance for your fawr,
I remin,

Yours truly,

Mrs, James Cosyper,

Spring Green, Wis.
Box 121,

Copied by Le C.
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WAR ZPARTMENT,

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE,

WASHINGTON,
L RERL ¥ 201(Ccosper, Homer )W December 13, 1920.
Adiustment Made
From: The Adjubant General of the Awmy. 11920 ;
Doy The Quartermaster General of the Ariiye No (i [/ ./ (

e N revne

Washington, Do Cs

Subject: Date ofdeath of privete lomer 1l. Cosper, 105,875,
Company D, Znd llachine Gun Battlion..

l. Upon investigetion, it has been ascertained that
the date of death of the above man heretofore commumicatec t0
you, 1s erroneous, and that he was killed in ection October 8, 1918.

2+ TFor purposes of identification, you are advised
that the records show that the deceased was enlisted spril 20, 1917,
and the name of the person to be notified in case of emergency was
given ass James Cosper (father), Spring Green, ¥isc.

By oxder of the Secretary of War:

The Aé.jgaht; 5@%"’0
perk % > }t/_

“:‘:%:.
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AVERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS SZRVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIAZF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F,
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE.

Reference - 66568. April ilth, 1919.
FROM : Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F. (:‘wﬁ x>
o
TO : Tadu I, Devison, upriang Grecn, WIGSIN.
SUBJECT Homer il Cosper, Co. D, Zad H.G. Bile, dmerican 1.0
1. In reply to your letter of inquiry, I am very sorry to have to

inform you that my field force has not as yet succeeded in obtaining any defi-
nite burial information regarding this goldiers You may rest assured that
eévery possible effort will be made to locate the grave, and, if necessary, a
gpecial search will be made of the area where he died and is, no doubt, buried.

2, Careful note is beihg-made of your name and address, and im-
mediately the burial information is received, you will be informed.

By direction

CHARIES C. PIERCE,
Lieut l-COlonel, Q.M ;C., U.S.4,

K o Per MAURICE B, DIX,
(inclosures - G'R°”'f) Captain, American Red Cross
(30-3. -004.5) Representative assigned to

Graves Registration Service.
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GRS Form 121a

CEMETERIAL DIVISION
REGISTRATION SEGTION

MEMO FOR:
Cards Department,

L,
.CASE OF:

November 10, 1921

File No,

65568

Company D, 1lst Brig. M., G. Bn.,

_ORGANIZATION (01d)

COOPER, Homer

M. -

Pvt,

(Neme)

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registre-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be neces-

sary on the Organization Card:
ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO.

SURNAME

SERIAL'NUMBER

FIRST NAME AND INITIALS

RANK

DATE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

Date Place F- 1A No.
Orig. D-
1st,RBeh, D&
2nd Reb. D~
3rd Reb. 1D=

(Note: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new

and data correcting previous information)

5 X 8 Blue Card File No. 70635 Canceled 40 5 X 8 White Card File No, 66568

COSPER #105875  Homer M,

5 x 8 card was sent to file.

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

5/3324 /LML

BY:

Do

T, Dod aon y

Ad justment Section,

(Department)



Amiruu reply to
WAR DEPARTMENT

PURCHASE, STORAGE, AND TRAFFIC DIVISION

Divislon OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE ! WASHINGTON |
Munlilons Bullding 4
No:
From: : oo
To: '
Subject: {





